

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD
R/CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY) NO. 3690 of
2024

In F/FIRST APPEAL NO. 15719 of 2024

With
R/CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3700 of 2024
In
F/FIRST APPEAL NO. 15737 of 2024
With
R/CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3701 of 2024
In
F/FIRST APPEAL NO. 15721 of 2024
With
R/CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3702 of 2024
In
F/FIRST APPEAL NO. 15714 of 2024
With
R/CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3703 of 2024
In
F/FIRST APPEAL NO. 15694 of 2024
With
R/CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3704 of 2024
In
F/FIRST APPEAL NO. 15730 of 2024
With
R/CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3706 of 2024
In
F/FIRST APPEAL NO. 15731 of 2024
With
R/CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3707 of 2024
In
F/FIRST APPEAL NO. 15701 of 2024
With
R/CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3708 of 2024
In
F/FIRST APPEAL NO. 15732 of 2024
With
R/CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3709 of 2024
In
F/FIRST APPEAL NO. 15690 of 2024
With
R/CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3710 of 2024
In

F/FIRST APPEAL NO. 15733 of 2024
With
R/CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3711 of 2024
In
F/FIRST APPEAL NO. 15695 of 2024
With
R/CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3712 of 2024
In
F/FIRST APPEAL NO. 15699 of 2024
With
R/CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3713 of 2024
In
F/FIRST APPEAL NO. 15692 of 2024
With
R/CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3714 of 2024
In
F/FIRST APPEAL NO. 15691 of 2024
With
R/CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3715 of 2024
In
F/FIRST APPEAL NO. 15688 of 2024
With
R/CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3723 of 2024
In
F/FIRST APPEAL NO. 15700 of 2024
With
R/CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3736 of 2024
In
F/FIRST APPEAL NO. 15718 of 2024
With
R/CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3748 of 2024
In
F/FIRST APPEAL NO. 15716 of 2024
With
R/CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3749 of 2024
In
F/FIRST APPEAL NO. 15717 of 2024
With
R/CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4098 of 2024
In
F/FIRST APPEAL NO. 15736 of 2024
With
R/CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4103 of 2024
In
F/FIRST APPEAL NO. 15734 of 2024
With
R/CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3687 of 2024

In
F/FIRST APPEAL NO. 15715 of 2024
With
R/CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3688 of 2024
In
F/FIRST APPEAL NO. 15704 of 2024
With
R/CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3689 of 2024
In
F/FIRST APPEAL NO. 15735 of 2024
With
R/CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3691 of 2024
In
F/FIRST APPEAL NO. 15706 of 2024
With
R/CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3693 of 2024
In
F/FIRST APPEAL NO. 15705 of 2024
With
R/CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3694 of 2024
In
F/FIRST APPEAL NO. 15720 of 2024
With
R/CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3695 of 2024
In
F/FIRST APPEAL NO. 15703 of 2024
With
R/CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3696 of 2024
In
F/FIRST APPEAL NO. 15702 of 2024
With
R/CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3697 of 2024
In
F/FIRST APPEAL NO. 15693 of 2024
With
R/CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3699 of 2024
In
F/FIRST APPEAL NO. 15689 of 2024

=====

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER

Versus

PATEL JAYANTIBHAI HARIDAS & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

MR. TEJAS SATTA FOR MR. DEVANG D DAVE(2627) for the Applicant(s) No.

1

MR. MANOHAR RAHEVER AND MS. TANUSHREE SHRIMAL, AGP for the
Respondent(s) No. 2

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE NISHA M. THAKORE**Date : 21/10/2024****ORAL ORDER**

During the course of the argument, learned advocate Mr. Tejas Satta has appeared for and on behalf of Mr. Devang Dave, learned advocate on record for the applicant, and has referred to and relied upon the action taken report as well as the letter dated 17.01.2024 addressed by the R & B Department to the appellant District Panchayat directing them to prefer an appeal. According to learned advocate, pursuant to such instructions, the appellant had approached this Court in appeal with delay condonation application.

Let the aforesaid documents be placed on record by filing an appropriate affidavit in this regard. Stand over to **25.11.2024**.

Registry to maintain the copy of this order in each matter.

SUYASH SRIVASTAVA

(NISHA M. THAKORE,J)