

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

**R/CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY) NO. 3687 of
2024**

In F/FIRST APPEAL NO. 15715 of 2024

**With
R/CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3688 of 2024**

**In
F/FIRST APPEAL NO. 15704 of 2024**

**With
R/CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3689 of 2024**

**In
F/FIRST APPEAL NO. 15735 of 2024**

**With
R/CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3690 of 2024**

**In
F/FIRST APPEAL NO. 15719 of 2024**

**With
R/CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3691 of 2024**

**In
F/FIRST APPEAL NO. 15706 of 2024**

**With
R/CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3693 of 2024**

**In
F/FIRST APPEAL NO. 15705 of 2024**

**With
R/CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3694 of 2024**

**In
F/FIRST APPEAL NO. 15720 of 2024**

**With
R/CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3695 of 2024**

**In
F/FIRST APPEAL NO. 15703 of 2024**

**With
R/CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3696 of 2024**

**In
F/FIRST APPEAL NO. 15702 of 2024**

**With
R/CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3697 of 2024**

**In
F/FIRST APPEAL NO. 15693 of 2024**

**With
R/CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3699 of 2024**

**In
F/FIRST APPEAL NO. 15689 of 2024**

**With
R/CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3700 of 2024**

**In
F/FIRST APPEAL NO. 15737 of 2024**

**With
R/CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3701 of 2024**

In
F/FIRST APPEAL NO. 15721 of 2024
With
R/CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3702 of 2024
In
F/FIRST APPEAL NO. 15714 of 2024
With
R/CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3703 of 2024
In
F/FIRST APPEAL NO. 15694 of 2024
With
R/CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3704 of 2024
In
F/FIRST APPEAL NO. 15730 of 2024
With
R/CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3706 of 2024
In
F/FIRST APPEAL NO. 15731 of 2024
With
R/CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3707 of 2024
In
F/FIRST APPEAL NO. 15701 of 2024
With
R/CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3708 of 2024
In
F/FIRST APPEAL NO. 15732 of 2024
With
R/CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3709 of 2024
In
F/FIRST APPEAL NO. 15690 of 2024
With
R/CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3710 of 2024
In
F/FIRST APPEAL NO. 15733 of 2024
With
R/CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3711 of 2024
In
F/FIRST APPEAL NO. 15695 of 2024
With
R/CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3712 of 2024
In
F/FIRST APPEAL NO. 15699 of 2024
With
R/CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3713 of 2024
In
F/FIRST APPEAL NO. 15692 of 2024
With
R/CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3714 of 2024
In
F/FIRST APPEAL NO. 15691 of 2024
With
R/CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3715 of 2024
In
F/FIRST APPEAL NO. 15688 of 2024
With

R/CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3723 of 2024
In
F/FIRST APPEAL NO. 15700 of 2024
With
R/CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3736 of 2024
In
F/FIRST APPEAL NO. 15718 of 2024
With
R/CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3748 of 2024
In
F/FIRST APPEAL NO. 15716 of 2024
With
R/CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3749 of 2024
In
F/FIRST APPEAL NO. 15717 of 2024
With
R/CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4098 of 2024
In
F/FIRST APPEAL NO. 15736 of 2024
With
R/CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4103 of 2024
In
F/FIRST APPEAL NO. 15734 of 2024

=====

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER

Versus

PATEL BHAGABHAI HARIDAS & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

MR. DEVANG D DAVE(2627) for the Applicant(s) No. 1
ADVANCE COPY SERVED TO GOVERNMENT PLEADER/PP for the
Respondent(s) No. 2

=====

CORAM:**HONOURABLE MRS. JUSTICE M. K. THAKKER**

Date : 10/11/2025

COMMON ORAL ORDER

Though matter was called out twice, learned advocate Mr.
Dave is not present. In the interest of justice, matter is adjourned
on 17.11.2025.

(M. K. THAKKER,J)

Vikramsinh Amarsinh